

BID ABSTRACT
21.MWA400.C-JH Jackson Avenue H Street to C Street
Bid Date: June 21, 2022

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$102,600.00	\$102,600.00	\$113,000.00
2	107.0020 PUBLIC OUTREACH PROGRAM	1	FA	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
3	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$531,500.00	\$531,500.00	\$531,500.00	\$531,500.00	\$531,500.00
4	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30,150.00
6	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$450,000.00
7	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	12950	SY	\$6.32	\$81,844.00	\$14.40	\$186,480.00	\$6.54
8	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	17800	SF	\$2.44	\$43,432.00	\$3.10	\$55,180.00	\$4.65
9	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	2780	LF	\$5.75	\$15,985.00	\$9.40	\$26,132.00	\$10.85
10	202.0390 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	5100	SF	\$8.68	\$44,268.00	\$7.60	\$38,760.00	\$12.00
11	202.0410 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	4100	SF	\$3.88	\$15,908.00	\$7.60	\$31,160.00	\$7.25
12	202.1400 REMOVE WATER MAIN	100	LF	\$118.88	\$11,888.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.25
13	202.1420 REMOVE WATER LATERAL	1500	LF	\$60.25	\$90,375.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$33.75
14	202.1440 REMOVE WATER VALVE	8	EA	\$486.32	\$3,890.56	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$576.00
15	202.1460 REMOVE ASBESTOS-CEMENT WATER PIPE	300	LF	\$140.49	\$42,147.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$58.00
16	202.1490 REMOVE WATER METER	40	EA	\$125.36	\$5,014.40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$260.00
17	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	74	EA	\$37.82	\$2,798.68	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$39.00
18	202.2020 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	1	EA	\$1,161.75	\$1,161.75	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19	202.2070 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	14	EA	\$37.82	\$529.48	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$39.00
20	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	9	EA	\$320.97	\$2,888.73	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$73.75
21	202.2270 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	32	EA	\$1,186.61	\$37,971.52	\$1,185.00	\$37,920.00	\$1,375.00
22	202.9001 REMOVE BANNER POLE	1	EA	\$1,698.86	\$1,698.86	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$894.00
23	203.0060 OVER EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	100	CY	\$92.03	\$9,203.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$124.00
24	212.0020 48 INCH BOX TREE	74	EA	\$2,777.44	\$205,530.56	\$3,456.00	\$255,744.00	\$3,575.00
25	212.0630 ROOT GUARD	1500	LF	\$10.67	\$16,005.00	\$16.20	\$24,300.00	\$16.75
26	213.0005 INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$345,307.19	\$345,307.19	\$351,690.00	\$351,690.00	\$364,000.00
27	214.0010 ENGINEERED SOIL MIX	2060	CY	\$194.80	\$401,288.00	\$133.00	\$273,980.00	\$305.00
28	214.0020 FILTER FABRIC	36970	SF	\$0.59	\$21,812.30	\$0.30	\$11,091.00	\$0.35
29	271.0010 BIAXIAL GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	9600	SY	\$7.69	\$73,824.00	\$7.10	\$68,160.00	\$6.10
30	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	3150	CY	\$70.45	\$221,917.50	\$41.20	\$129,780.00	\$146.75
31	402.0030 5 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	9450	SY	\$32.48	\$306,936.00	\$30.70	\$290,115.00	\$33.60
32	402.0090 ASPHALT PATCH	20	SY	\$270.18	\$5,403.60	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$279.50
33	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	3750	LF	\$23.49	\$88,087.50	\$26.30	\$98,625.00	\$30.15
34	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	35150	SF	\$7.50	\$263,625.00	\$13.40	\$471,010.00	\$11.20
35	613.0700 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	5400	SF	\$21.86	\$118,044.00	\$18.80	\$101,520.00	\$17.90
36	613.0800 RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	1150	SF	\$8.09	\$9,303.50	\$18.00	\$20,700.00	\$14.50

BID ABSTRACT
21.MWA400.C-JH Jackson Avenue H Street to C Street
Bid Date: June 21, 2022

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			UNICON (UNICON LLC)			Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
37	613.0840 COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	1300	SF	\$8.70	\$11,310.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$14.50	\$18,850.00
38	613.9001 CONCRETE CORNER TREATMENT	12280	SF	\$19.68	\$241,670.40	\$28.10	\$345,068.00	\$30.15	\$370,242.00
39	613.9002 CONCRETE BAND AT CORNER TREATMENT	2580	LF	\$25.65	\$66,177.00	\$42.20	\$108,876.00	\$39.10	\$100,878.00
40	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$74,100.00	\$74,100.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00
41	623.0030 2 INCH CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 AWG BARE TRACER WIRE AND PULL STRING	750	LF	\$34.47	\$25,852.50	\$34.50	\$25,875.00	\$32.70	\$24,525.00
42	623.0040 2 INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW (STREETLIGHTING) CONDUCTORS	3550	LF	\$38.58	\$136,959.00	\$38.50	\$136,675.00	\$30.20	\$107,210.00
43	623.0080 3 INCH CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING	4200	LF	\$31.23	\$131,166.00	\$31.20	\$131,040.00	\$33.00	\$138,600.00
44	623.0140 4 INCH CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 AWG BARE TRACER WIRE	5800	LF	\$31.66	\$183,628.00	\$31.60	\$183,280.00	\$29.00	\$168,200.00
45	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	14	EA	\$888.34	\$12,436.76	\$890.00	\$12,460.00	\$840.00	\$11,760.00
46	623.0310 INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	2	EA	\$1,077.46	\$2,154.92	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
47	623.0320 INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	22	EA	\$2,430.49	\$53,470.78	\$2,430.00	\$53,460.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00
48	623.0330 INSTALL P30 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	6	EA	\$1,331.42	\$7,988.52	\$1,330.00	\$7,980.00	\$810.00	\$4,860.00
49	623.0360 INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	8	EA	\$10,414.71	\$83,317.68	\$10,400.00	\$83,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00
50	623.0500 INSTALL 26' CONCRETE DUAL-ARM (8 FT/8FT) STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY, 138W LED LUMINAIRE	26	EA	\$19,919.46	\$517,905.96	\$19,900.00	\$517,400.00	\$17,300.00	\$449,800.00
51	623.0605 INSTALL PAD MOUNTED 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	3	EA	\$7,737.81	\$23,213.43	\$7,730.00	\$23,190.00	\$8,010.00	\$24,030.00
52	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$64,770.00	\$64,770.00	\$100,604.00	\$100,604.00
53	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	16	EA	\$389.05	\$6,224.80	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$402.00	\$6,432.00
54	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	82	EA	\$135.09	\$11,077.38	\$130.00	\$10,660.00	\$140.00	\$11,480.00
55	627.9001 INSTALL NEW DEDICATION SIGN	10	EA	\$140.49	\$1,404.90	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
56	628.0020 4 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	2800	LF	\$1.62	\$4,536.00	\$1.20	\$3,360.00	\$1.70	\$4,760.00
57	628.0140 DOUBLE 4 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	1280	LF	\$3.24	\$4,147.20	\$2.40	\$3,072.00	\$3.30	\$4,224.00
58	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1600	LF	\$15.13	\$24,208.00	\$14.00	\$22,400.00	\$15.70	\$25,120.00
59	628.0760 SHARED LANE MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	10	EA	\$135.09	\$1,350.90	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
60	628.1040 NON-REFLECTIVE CURB PAINT (RED)	510	SF	\$2.16	\$1,101.60	\$2.20	\$1,122.00	\$2.25	\$1,147.50
61	629.0210 FIRE HYDRANT LATERAL (6 INCH)	84	LF	\$156.70	\$13,162.80	\$225.00	\$18,900.00	\$86.00	\$7,224.00
62	629.0220 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$7,889.11	\$31,556.44	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00
63	629.0260 SERVICE LATERAL (1 INCH)	717	LF	\$164.27	\$117,781.59	\$125.00	\$89,625.00	\$170.00	\$121,890.00
64	629.0261 SERVICE LATERAL (1.5 INCH)	79	LF	\$362.03	\$28,600.37	\$155.00	\$12,245.00	\$265.00	\$20,935.00
65	629.0270 SERVICE LATERAL (2 INCH)	72	LF	\$259.37	\$18,674.64	\$155.00	\$11,160.00	\$225.00	\$16,200.00
66	629.0310 WATER METER (0.75 INCH)	6	EA	\$3,020.56	\$18,123.36	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00

BID ABSTRACT

21.MWA400.C-JH Jackson Avenue H Street to C Street

Bid Date: June 21, 2022

**City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
67	629.0320 WATER METER (1 INCH)	5	EA	\$3,382.59	\$16,912.95	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
68	629.0710 REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (1 INCH)	9	EA	\$4,701.05	\$42,309.45	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00
69	629.0910 WATER MAIN (6 INCH)	94	LF	\$345.82	\$32,507.08	\$230.00	\$21,620.00	\$150.00	\$14,100.00
70	629.0920 WATER MAIN (8 INCH)	2000	LF	\$184.80	\$369,600.00	\$165.00	\$330,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00
71	629.1430 GATE VALVE (6 INCH)	5	EA	\$3,025.96	\$15,129.80	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
72	629.1440 GATE VALVE (8 INCH)	2	EA	\$3,566.31	\$7,132.62	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
73	629.9001 WATER METER (0.625 INCH)	20	EA	\$2,728.77	\$54,575.40	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00
74	629.9002 WATER METER(1.5 INCH)	3	EA	\$3,998.59	\$11,995.77	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
75	629.9003 WATER METER (2 INCH)	2	EA	\$4,106.66	\$8,213.32	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
76	633.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	2	EA	\$16.21	\$32.42	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
77	635.0020 PTZ CAMERA	38	DAY	\$81.05	\$3,079.90	\$395.00	\$15,010.00	\$112.00	\$4,256.00
78	635.0030 GPS ARROW BOARD	38	DAY	\$59.44	\$2,258.72	\$145.00	\$5,510.00	\$62.00	\$2,356.00
79	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
80	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
81	670.9001 3 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 AWG BARE TRACER WIRE AND PULL STRING	70	LF	\$192.04	\$13,442.80	\$192.00	\$13,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
82	671.9001 INSTALL RS-1 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	1	EA	\$1,430.85	\$1,430.85	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
83	699.9001 TREE GRATE	74	EA	\$4,850.00	\$358,900.00	\$4,050.00	\$299,700.00	\$4,910.00	\$363,340.00
84	699.9002 INSTALL BANNER POLE	1	EA	\$2,701.75	\$2,701.75	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$6,505,911.89		\$6,565,465.00		\$7,041,306.75	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						0.92%			
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No			
Responsive Bidder				Yes					
Responsible Bidder				Yes					
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes					
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes					
Engineer's Estimate: \$5,846,940.50									